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With 3,112 store lambs and a number of late entries, they drew a large gathering of
prospective purchasers from both far and near despite certain customers unable to attend
due to snowy weather conditions.

The average at just over £114 per head would be a little back on last fortnight but there
were a number of smaller sorts in the entry with a top price of £146.

The next sale is in 3 weeks on Friday 12th December, for which we are still taking entries.
The Statistics;

Texel x to £134.00 ave £115.69

£134.00 BD & A Yates & Son, Middleton by Youlgreave
£132.00 C Sharpley, Wildboarclough

£132.00 MRP Critchlow, Hartington

£132.00 LW Higton, Wetton

£130.00 WB Moss & Son, Rainow

£128.00 LM Baker, Ancaster

£128.00 R Hodgson & Son, Kettleshulme

£127.00 C & A Titterton, Gratton



Suff x to £130.00 ave £115.12

£130.00

£126.00

£124.00

£121.00

£117.00

£116.00

£116.00

£116.00

PJ & N Townsend, Tideswell

K Higton, Wetton

J Webster & Son, Hartington

J Simpson, Hope Valley

DN & JE Renwick, Middleton by Youlgreave
JT Cantrell, Macclesfield

M & S Freer, Alfreton

GA & SM Wainwright & Sons, Hope Valley

Mule to £120.00 ave £111.22

£120.00

£118.00

£113.00

£108.00

£108.00

WL Cooper, Matlock

LJ Mellor, Biggin

PF & SW Allen, Wincle

Ashes Farm Services, Derwent

RF & JP Critchlow, Hartington

Char to £120.00 ave £112.05

£120.00
£119.00
£114.00
EWE LAMBS
Texel
£139.00
£130.00
Suffolk

£134.00

GM Williamson, Longnor
JM Hallam, High Peak

A & A Spooner, Macc Forest

LM Baker, Ancaster

LM Baker, Ancaster

DN & JE Renwick, Middleton by Youlgreave

Next Sale



Friday 12" December: Final Round up of Store Sheep 2025



