

# MARKET REPORT

Store Sheep Sale Report Friday 21st November



With 3,112 store lambs and a number of late entries, they drew a large gathering of prospective purchasers from both far and near despite certain customers unable to attend due to snowy weather conditions.

The average at just over £114 per head would be a little back on last fortnight but there were a number of smaller sorts in the entry with a top price of £146.

The next sale is in 3 weeks on Friday 12th December, for which we are still taking entries.

The Statistics;

#### Texel x to £134.00 ave £115.69

£134.00	BD & A Yates & Son, Middleton by Youlgreave
£132.00	C Sharpley, Wildboarclough
£132.00	MRP Critchlow, Hartington
£132.00	LW Higton, Wetton
£130.00	WB Moss & Son, Rainow
£128.00	LM Baker, Ancaster
£128.00	R Hodgson & Son, Kettleshulme
£127.00	C & A Titterton, Gratton

### Suff x to £130.00 ave £115.12

£130.00	PJ & N Townsend, Tideswell
£126.00	K Higton, Wetton
£124.00	J Webster & Son, Hartington
£121.00	J Simpson, Hope Valley
£117.00	DN & JE Renwick, Middleton by Youlgreave
£116.00	JT Cantrell, Macclesfield
£116.00	M & S Freer, Alfreton
£116.00	GA & SM Wainwright & Sons, Hope Valley

### Mule to £120.00 ave £111.22

£120.00	WL Cooper, Matiock
£118.00	U Mellor, Biggin
£113.00	PF & SW Allen, Wincle
£108.00	Ashes Farm Services, Derwent
£108.00	RF & JP Critchlow, Hartington

## Char to £120.00 ave £112.05

£120.00	GM Williamson, Longnor
£119.00	JM Hallam, High Peak
£114.00	A & A Spooner, Macc Forest

### **EWE LAMBS**

### Texel

£139.00	LM Baker, Ancaster
£130.00	LM Baker, Ancaster

### Suffolk

£134.00 DN & JE Renwick, Middleton by Youlgreave

Friday 12<sup>th</sup> December: Final Round up of Store Sheep 2025